INSTALLATION SHEET
GN SMART - MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
SSR - SMART
PANEL MOUNT - AC Output Single Phase
• Output current: 35, 50 and 75 Amps
• Output voltage: 50-265 VAC, 150-510 VAC & 24-600 VAC
• Input voltage: 8-30 VDC and 4-32 VDC
• Zero cross switching

SSR - SMART
For more information please go to www.couzet.com
PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
TEST MODE: allows to test the system SSR and load by
forcing of the SSR input control (Press for 2 sec) (see
LED status table for more details)
TEACH MODE: allows to measure and record the preset
load current “Iteach” (Press for more than 3 sec). Teach
mode must done at steady state (see LED status table
for more details)
After teach value is stored, the module is ready
GN SMART
GNR SMART MODULE
8 4 0 5 0 0 4 3 N
TEACH-IN
MADE IN FRANCE
A
LA
R
M
CI
A
T
O
N
IN
P
U
T
GNR SMART
MODULE
+ - CI A T
Power
TEST/TEACH MODE
ALARM:Status: ON: INPUT:
Ground Control
Input
Teach-in
(external input)
Alarm
TEACH VALUE STORING
ALARM:Status: ON: INPUT:
NORMAL OPERATION
ALARM:Status: ON: INPUT:
GN
Smart
8413 61 20 N
8413:  Single
Channel
91: Load Diagnostic
61: Current Diagnostic
N: New20: 50 A
30: 75 A
50: 35 A
Channels Type Output Current Generation
GNR
Smart
Module
840 500 4 N
840:  Single
Channel
500: DIN Rail
Module
N: New4: 40 A
Channels Mounting
Output
Current Generation
3
0: Current
Detection
3: Current &
Diagnostic
Type